Saturday, June 29, 2024

Sami Sofia

Tamarac, Florida, 33319

To:	Marlon BOLTON	Commissioner, City of Tamarac (District 1)
Cc:		President, Bermuda Club.
Cc:		Correspondence Secretary, Bermuda Club
Cc:		Manager, NGMA Property Manager
Cc:	NGMA FLORIDA	Corporate, Next Generation Management
Cc:	Jennifer MARION	Deputy, Broward Sheriff's Office
Cc:	Michelle GOMEZ	Mayor, City of Tamarac
Cc:	Morey WRIGHT	Commissioner, City of Tamarac (District 2)
Cc:	Elvin VILLALOBOS	Commissioner, City of Tamarac (District 3)
Cc:	Kicia DANIEL	Commissioner, City of Tamarac (District 4)

Subject: Bully Bolton Hurricane Preparation Information (CAMPAIGN) flyer.

Bully Bolton, Et al.,

I am writing this open letter to send you a clear legal warning that your blatant disregard for Bermuda Club "Rules & Regulations" will not be tolerated anymore. This is the third time you hung your flyers onto our doors despite been warned three times before. Bermuda Club sent you via NGMA cease-and-desist letter, but our efforts were to no avail. You chose to continue hanging your flyers onto our Condos' doors in complete disregard for our "Rules & Regulations".

Bermuda Club Leadership and Management are aware of the Hurricane season and working diligently to guide our community as always done for years. Broward County and City of Tamarac are our sole resources for all Emergencies including Hurricane preparation.

Your self-serving Hurricane (**CAMPAIGN**) flyer is ill-advised and deceiving. The flyer contains on one side "*Hurricane preparation information*" copied off City of Tamarac website and on the opposite side "*Your ugly fat moon face and bold balling-ball head*". ¹

The flyers were hung with the Hurricane preparation information facing out so your mug will not be noticed. I checked all 27 buildings and as expected all of them hung in the same manner.

Bully Bolton, you are hereby advised to get lost and stop violating our "Rules & Regulations".

Sincerely,

Sami Sofia, Owner-Occupant,

Bermuda Club Condominium. Tamarac, Florida.

¹ See video of City of Tamarac Regular Commission meeting held on June 26, 2024, at 11:13:41 – 11:18:51.